As Dir P.0	ail Stop: signment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS		Patent	NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
				Attorney Docket No.	145599
Ple	ase record the attached original do	cument or copy thereof.			
То	tal number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and doo	cument: 4		
1.	A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name and	l address of receiving p	oarty:
	Jeffrey Charles BISHO	P	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE 1 LONDON SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN		
	B. Additional name(s) of conv	reying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		3	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	l name(s) & address(e ☐Yes	*
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	Other Record to correct Assassignment document previously 2010 reel 024562/frame 0763				
	B. Execution Date: May 20,	2010			
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/	743,592	B. Patent No	.(s)	· -
		Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 N	ío	
	C. Title of Application: A SH	IELD			
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be re		6. Total number o	f applications and pate	ents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff			Deposit Account No. 1: in the amount of \$40.0	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8	350 22320-4850 836-6400		payment or charge any number 15-0461.	underpayment to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform			opy is a true copy of
		ation No. 27,075 ation No. 65,457	Date	e: <u>July 2, 2010</u>	

PATENT REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0531 USPTO

6/25/2010 7:34:11 AM PAGE 3/003 Fax Server

D:JAMES A. OLIFF COMPANY:OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

06/18/2010 09:12 FAX 703 836 2787

06/18/2010

約001/002

700439408

Assi Dire P.C	il Stop: ignuent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORB ector of the U.S. Patent PATENTS (and Trademark Office). Box 1450 xxnadria, VA 22313-1450				
	ase record the attached document. al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum				
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey Charles BISHOP	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ics):			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ROLLS-ROYCE, PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON SWIE 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance;	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
1	□ Assignment □ Merger	!			
	Security Agreement				
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: May 20, 2010				
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/743,592	B. Patent No.(s)			
1	Additional numbers attack	hed? ☐ Yes ፟ No			
	C. Title of Application: A SHIELD	· 			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320859 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 					
6	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Lauren C. Schleh Registration No. 65,437	Date: <u>Func 18, 2010</u>			
_	// /				

PATENT

REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Jenney	Charles BISHOP	(3)		_
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)					
	•	In consid	deration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other g	ood and valuable consideration pai- hereby does assign, transfer and set	đ
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Rolls-F	Royce plc			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce		· • · · ·	WIE 6AT, Great Britain		_
	·	the entire right, invention, and i continuation, in	title and interest for the Un n all applications for paten ternational, confirmation,	nited States of America as d t including any and all prov substitute and reissue applic	ors, assigns and legal representatives lefined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the visional, non-provisional, divisional, cation(s), and all Letters Patent, d on the invention known as	•
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) <u>A Shie</u>	ld		·	_
	such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Dock	tet No. 145599			
			ndersigned has (have) exe	cuted an application for pa	atent in the United States of Americ	
(12)	Insert Date of					
•	Signing of Application	(12) on	May 20, 2010			_
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. app	plication Scrial Number	12/743,592		
	Identification for filed applications	_{filed} June	e 18, 2010			
claims of reexami: Patents of full right and agre	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Uncomposition of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is before Each undersigned herely	es to execute all pap- onal Convention for se to perform all affited States patent to prizes and requests of from said applicas is herein assigned, a linding on him and long grants the firm o	pers and documents and por Protection of Industrial firmative acts which may be the Assignee. the Commissioner of the ation(s) to the said Assignand that he has not execut his heirs, successors, assign of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL	erform any act which may Property or similar agreem to enecessary to obtain, main U.S. Patent and Trademarkee, as Assignee of the entired, and will not execute, a thin and legal representative. It is entired to the power to insert on the	intain or confirm by reissue or c Office to issue any and all Letters re interest, and covenants that he ha my agreements in conflict herewith, es.	łS
	ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu					
Date C	20/20/2		Inventor Signature	Jane Incamentary neuron		
Date	7-7-		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	/_				(SEAL)	
Date	-					
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date			_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
-	This assignment should pro	ferably be signed b	efore: (a) a Notary Public	if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. I	Ιf
	then it should be signed bef	ore at least two with	_	JDX /)	
Date _	05/20/2		Witness	O'S DW		
)ate _	U5/20/2		Witness	P.y. Flandiga	<u>~</u>	

PATENT REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 07/02/2010